## Dear IASE members:

The International Association forStatistical Education (IASE) is searching for an Assistant Editor—Manuscripts of its peer-reviewed flagship journal, StatisticsEducation Research Journal (SERJ). **Deadline for application: 22 Nov 2024**.

The Assistant Editor—Manuscripts works with the SERJ Editors to manage the copyediting and production of up to three issues of SERJ per year, and is responsible for ensuring that published manuscripts and whole issues are of high quality in terms of their English language, style, and formatting. To best achieve this, the Assistant Editor should have strengths in language copyediting (in English) and APA formatting, and have the communication skills necessary to interact with authors to finalize manuscripts for publication in a collegial and efficient manner. In addition to these qualifications, some familiarity is preferred with research in the field of statistics education (broadly viewed, or related educational areas).

The complete Call for Applications, with additional guidelines and a description of the Assistant Editor's roles and expected qualifications, can be found here.

The Assistant Editor—Manuscripts can make a significant contribution to the quality of research published by SERJ and to the proliferation of research-based knowledge at the international level. We thank you in advance for considering this Call. Please bring it to the attention of relevant colleagues, who should be encouraged to directly apply for the position as in the Call.

Iddo Gal Chair of the SERJ Advisory Board